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Beyond Boundarits

EVENT COMPLETION REPORT

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretarlat/Program coordinator within 10

days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages.

SECTION A: Event Detail

| Event title:

E_ngineering

Tsurtlng date of event:

18“1 Jal‘l,IUlﬂ days)

Duration of Event ( in

QOne

T A resourceful research group event is organized on innovative |
research resource s on latest technology of Computer Science :

|
-—

Name of the event organizing School

SET

Name of the event organizing Department

Computer science & Engs.

Sponsor of the Event
(Sharda University in case of internal
sponsorship)

Sharda University

Committee Members:

Convener/Coordinator Rakesh

Prof Dr. Parmanand Astya, Dr. Nitin

Co convener

Dr. Sudeshna

Secretary

Dr. Mandip Kaur
Dr. Shri Kant
Dr. Ali Imam Abidi

Dr. Vijender Singh
Dr. Amrita Prasad

Chief Guest/ Guest of Honor with affiliation
(If any)

Mr. Yash Sharma

Name of Speaker/s with affiliation (If any)

Contact No: 9871333119

Email: ysharma2512@gmail.com

i ) | HOE

Mr. Yash Sharma

Block Chain Ltd.

Contact No: 9871333119




SECTION B: Event report and reflection

1. Event objectives

Research Group Expert talk on Innovative Research Seminar on 18th-
January 2020 inan attempt to build up research aptitude skills & avenues to

which academicians & faculties will be exploring on new technology of
Blockehain , Cryptocurrency , IoT etc.

i Event description:

The Event help in creating High End Research

Understand the structure of a blockchain and why/when it is better than a simple
distributed database;

Analyze the incentive structure in a blockchain based system and critically assess its
functions, benefits and vulnerabilities;

Evaluate the setting where a blockchain based structure may be applied, its potential
and its limitations.

Understand what constitutes a “smart” contract, what its legal implications are and
what it can and cannot do, now and in the near future.

Participants (compulsory for events):

S ke Total'ﬁaﬁicipﬂﬁfs | Number of Male Number of Female

Noi [ i e . _ e
1 28 12 16

1 Budget distribution from University/any other agency: NA

2. Appendices(Attached Herewith)

Please attach the following details in the report (DON'T SEND ANY OTHER ATTACHMENTS)

Note that the participant contact list is a mandatory requirement .
Note that the participant t& —==- —==—=—=—"=

Appendices

1 Participant contact list: Attached

ants’ feedback on the organized program,

2 Particip

3 Event Agenda: Attached
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Schoef oREngifieering & Technology
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Photographs of the events: Attached

Web sites link (If created)

Other information (If Any)
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Head of the Department
Computer Science & Engineering
Schoo! of Engineering & Technolegy
Sharda University, Greater Noida
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Research Group Expert talk on Innovative Research Seminar

(Blockehain Technology)

Event Agenda

1. To disseminate of the knowledge of blockchain technology among researchers and
academicians. The overarching goal is to create awareness and interest in this .
technology among researchers, Trained manpower in this field is a growing necessity
for the country.

2. To discuss the current status of the blockchain development and research work in
India and across the world.

3. To bring together researchers to presents their 'work in progress' on blockchain and
receive expert comments on such work in progress.

Head of the Department
Computer Science & Engineering
School of Engineering & Technology
Sharda University, Greater Noida.




Research Group Expert talk on Innovative Research Seminar (Blockchain Technology)
Participant-list(18-01-2019)

. No. [Name of the Faculty Designation Mob. No. E-mail
1 Prof. (Dr.) Parma Nand Prof. & Dean,SET | 9810446717 parma.nand@sharda.ac.in
2 Prof. (Dr.) Nitin Rakesh Prof. & Head 7042936789 nitin.rakesh@sharda.ac.in
g Dr. Sudeshna Chakraborty Asst. Professor 7042576491 sudeshna.chakraborty@sharda.ac.in
4 Dr. Ali Imam Abidi Asst. Professor 9935263889 ali.abidi@sharda.ac.in
5 Dr. Vijendra Singh Asst. Professor 8954675017 vijendra.singhl@sharda.ac.in
6 Dr. Amrita Asst. Professor 9953121640 amrita.prasad@sharda.ac.in
7 Dr. Mayank Kumar Goyal Asst. Professor 9136780090 mayank.goyal2@sharda.ac.in
8 Mr. Gouri Shankar Mishra Asst. Professor 9654249954 gourisankar.mishra@sharda.ac.in
9 Mr. Amit Upadhyay Asst. Professor 9718342590 amitkumar.upadhyay@sharda.ac.in
10 Ms. Shaveta Khepra Asst. Professor 7986431235 shaveta.khepra@sharda.ac.in
11 Ms. Jyotsna Seth Asst. Professor 7827052911 jyotsna.seth@sharda.ac.in
12 Ms. Aparajita Mathpal Asst. Professor 8743947338 aparajita.naiwal@sharda.ac.in
13 Ms. Anamika Mitra Asst. Professor 9711533755 anamika.mitra@sharda.ac.in
14 Mr. Devendra Gautam Asst. Professor 9999290413 devendra.gautam@sharda.ac.in
15 Ms. Rani Astya Asst. Professor 9818221080 rani.astya@sharda.ac.in
16 Mr. Pankaj Sharma Asst. Professor 9837466648 pankaj.sharmal@sharda.ac.in
Mr. Tarun Maini Asst. Professor 9453643497 tarun.maini@sharda.ac.in
18 |Ms. Preeti Dubey Asst. Professor 8010573162 preeti.dubey@sharda.ac.in
19 Mr. Sunil Kumar Asst. Professor 9617358511 sunil.kumar7@sharda.ac.in
20  [Ms, Sanika Singh Asst. Professor 9015801255 sanika.singh@sharda.ac.in
21  |Ms. Kanika Singla Asst. Professor 8447158148 kanika.singla@sharda.ac.in
22 Ms. Abha Kiran Rajpoot Asst, Professor 9718745511 abhakiran.rajpoot@sharda.ac.in
23 Ms. Deepti Sahu Asst. Professar 7566473608 deepti.sahu@sharda.ac.in
24 Ms. Latha Banda Asst. Professor 9306601870 latha.banda@sharda.ac.in
25 Ms. Pragya Mishra Asst. Professor 9455228957 pragya.mishra@sharda.ac.in
26 Ms. Ritu Dewan Asst. Professor 9873415626 ritu.dewan@sharda.ac.in
27 |Ms. Hoor Fatima Asst. Professor 8860900442 hoor.fatima@sharda.ac.in
28  |Mr. Sushant jhingran Asst. Professor 8470922024 sushant.jhingran@sharda.ac.in







